
Beaumont

Cherry Valley

2

5

3

1

4

Oak Valley Golf
Club

San Bernardino
Natl Forest

San Bernadino
Natl Forest

10

B
eau

m
on

t A
ve

Oak Valley Pky

Palmer Ave

P
otrer o

 B
l vd

Oak Valley Pky

S
 C

ali fo
rn

ia  A
ve

Ve
ile

 A
ve

E 8th St

N
 H

ig
h

lan
d

 S
p

ri n
g

s  A
ve

E 6th St

C
h

err y A
v e

Fo
ur

 S
ea

so
ns

 C
ir

E 1st St

P
alm

 A
ve

E 11th St

Brookside Ave

Brentwood Rd

Cherry Valley Blvd W
in

es
ap

 A
v e

M
o

u
n

t a
i n

 V
i e

w
 A

ve

Beaumont Rec and Parks 2025 Districting

Suggested Sequence of Elections:
2026 - Divisions 3 & 4
2028 - Divisions 1, 2, & 5

Tan Map

©2021 CALIPER



Tan
District 1

Total Pop 12,351

Deviation from ideal 249

% Deviation 2.06%

% Hisp 54.9%

% NH White 29%

% NH Black 7%

% Asian-American 6%

Total 7,594

% Hisp 50%

% NH White 36%

% NH Black 7%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 6%

Total 5,907

% Latino est. 45%

% Spanish-Surnamed 41%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 40%

% NH Black 10%

Total 2,358

% Latino est. 34%

% Spanish-Surnamed 2%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 48%

% NH Black 13%

Total 4,219

% Latino est. 41%

% Spanish-Surnamed 54%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 46%

% NH Black est. 10%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 12,478

age0-19 32%

age20-60 51%

age60plus 16%

immigrants 17%

naturalized 59%

english 64%

spanish 32%

asian-lang 3%

other lang 1%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 10%

hs-grad 67%

bachelor 13%

graduatedegree 6%

Child in Household child-under18 44%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 61%

income 0-25k 12%

income 25-50k 19%

income 50-75k 14%

income 75-200k 49%

income 200k-plus 6%

single family 86%

multi-family 14%

rented 34%

owned 66%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2013-2017 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

11,716

-386

-3.19%

32%

43%

11%

10%

7,809

26%

48%

15%

11%

8,463

29%

26%

2%

2%

53%

13%

4,566

22%

2%

2%

2%

59%

15%

6,224

23%

26%

2%

2%

62%

11%

11,260

30%

45%

25%

19%

62%

76%

13%

8%

3%

6%

61%

20%

11%

41%

54%

6%

10%

12%

60%

11%

99%

1%

9%

91%

3

12,263

161

1.33%

36%

43%

7%

10%

8,634

39%

41%

14%

5%

7,831

33%

30%

2%

2%

55%

7%

4,098

25%

2%

2%

2%

63%

8%

6,598

28%

32%

2%

2%

62%

8%

12,773

28%

50%

23%

17%

67%

63%

28%

6%

4%

12%

59%

17%

14%

38%

57%

8%

13%

10%

52%

17%

100%

0%

13%

87%

4

11,919

-183

-1.51%

42%

29%

12%

14%

7,392

42%

33%

13%

11%

7,288

39%

35%

3%

2%

40%

15%

3,235

30%

2%

2%

2%

48%

18%

5,326

36%

42%

2%

2%

42%

19%

11,948

33%

48%

19%

15%

78%

72%

20%

4%

4%

7%

63%

15%

13%

48%

59%

7%

18%

14%

51%

11%

95%

5%

18%

82%

5

12,262

160

1.32%

36%

53%

4%

4%

9,622

35%

54%

7%

2%

7,488

31%

27%

1%

1%

61%

7%

3,957

22%

1%

1%

1%

70%

7%

6,022

24%

29%

1%

1%

69%

6%

13,613

29%

49%

22%

11%

73%

73%

24%

1%

2%

6%

67%

12%

8%

40%

58%

10%

20%

10%

50%

11%

92%

8%

23%

77%

Total

60,511

635

5.25%

40%

40%

8%

9%

41,051

38%

43%

11%

7%

36,977

35%

31%

2%

2%

50%

11%

18,214

26%

2%

2%

2%

59%

12%

28,389

29%

35%

2%

2%

57%

11%

62,073

31%

49%

21%

16%

67%

70%

24%

4%

3%

8%

63%

15%

10%

42%

58%

9%

16%

12%

52%

11%

94%

6%

19%

81%

02/05/2025 13:44 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


	Tan Map
	Tan Stats

