

		Tan					
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	12,351	11,716	12,263	11,919	12,262	60,511
	Deviation from ideal	249	-386	161	-183	160	635
	% Deviation	2.06%	-3.19%	1.33%	-1.51%	1.32%	5.25%
Total Pop	% Hisp	54.9%	32%	36%	42%	36%	40%
	% NH White	29%	43%	43%	29%	53%	40%
	% NH Black	7%	11%	7%	12%	4%	8%
	% Asian-American	6%	10%	10%	14%	4%	9%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	7,594	7,809	8,634	7,392	9,622	41,051
	% Hisp	50%	26%	39%	42%	35%	38%
	% NH White	36%	48%	41%	33%	54%	43%
	% NH Black	7%	15%	14%	13%	7%	11%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	6%	11%	5%	11%	2%	7%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	5,907	8,463	7,831	7,288	7,488	36,977
	% Latino est.	45%	29%	33%	39%	31%	35%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	41%	26%	30%	35%	27%	31%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	3%	1%	2%
			2%		-		2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%		2%	2%	1%	_
	% NH White est.	40%	53%	55%	40%	61%	50%
	% NH Black	10%	13%	7%	15%	7%	11%
Voter Turnout	Total	2,358	4,566	4,098	3,235	3,957	18,214
	% Latino est.	34%	22%	25%	30%	22%	26%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
(Nov 2020)	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	48%	59%	63%	48%	70%	59%
	% NH Black	13%	15%	8%	18%	7%	12%
	Total	4,219	6,224	6,598	5,326	6,022	28,389
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	41%	23%	28%	36%	24%	29%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	54%	26%	32%	42%	29%	35%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% NH White est.	46%	62%	62%	42%	69%	57%
	% NH Black est.	10%	11%	8%	19%	6%	11%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	12,478	11,260	12,773	11,948	13,613	62,073
Age	age0-19	32%	30%	28%	33%	29%	31%
	age20-60	51%	45%	50%	48%	49%	49%
	age60plus	16%	25%	23%	19%	22%	21%
	immigrants	17%	19%	17%	15%	11%	16%
Immigration							
minigration	naturalized	59%			78%	73%	
mingration	naturalized english	59% 64%	62%	67%	78% 72%	73% 73%	67%
gration	english	64%	62% 76%	67% 63%	72%	73%	67% 70%
	english spanish	64% 32%	62% 76% 13%	67% 63% 28%	72% 20%	73% 24%	67% 70% 24%
	english spanish asian-lang	64% 32% 3%	62% 76% 13% 8%	67% 63% 28% 6%	72% 20% 4%	73% 24% 1%	67% 70% 24% 4%
_anguage spoken at home	english spanish asian-lang other lang	64% 32% 3% 1%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4%	72% 20% 4% 4%	73% 24% 1% 2%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3%
	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	64% 32% 3% 1% 10%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8%
Language spoken at home	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63%
_anguage spoken at home	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+)	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15%
Language Spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+)	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42%
Language Spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10%
Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42%
Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44% 61%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54% 6%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38% 57% 8%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40% 58%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 63% 15% 10% 42% 58% 9%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44% 61% 12% 19%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54% 6% 10%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38% 57% 8%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59% 7% 18%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40% 58% 10%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42% 58% 9%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44% 61% 12% 19%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54% 6% 10% 12%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38% 57% 8% 13%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59% 7% 18%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40% 58% 10% 20%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42% 58% 9% 16% 12%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44% 61% 12% 19% 14% 49%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54% 6% 10% 12% 60%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 14% 38% 57% 8% 13% 10% 52%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59% 7% 18% 14% 51%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40% 58% 10% 20% 10% 50%	67% 70% 244% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42% 58% 9% 16% 12% 52%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44% 61% 12% 19% 14% 49% 6%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54% 6% 10% 12% 60% 11%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 144% 38% 57% 8% 13% 10% 52% 17%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59% 7% 18% 14% 51%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40% 58% 10% 20% 11%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42% 58% 9% 16% 12% 52% 11%
Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	64% 32% 3% 1% 10% 67% 13% 6% 44% 61% 12% 19% 14% 49% 6%	62% 76% 13% 8% 3% 6% 61% 20% 11% 41% 54% 6% 10% 12% 60% 11% 99%	67% 63% 28% 6% 4% 12% 59% 17% 144% 38% 57% 8% 13% 10% 52% 17%	72% 20% 4% 4% 7% 63% 15% 13% 48% 59% 7% 18% 14% 51% 11%	73% 24% 1% 2% 6% 67% 12% 8% 40% 58% 10% 20% 11% 92%	67% 70% 24% 4% 3% 8% 63% 15% 10% 42% 58% 9% 16% 12% 52% 11%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2013-2017 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

